College Stonewall Collegiate

GRADE 12 EXAM SCHEDULE JANUARY 2025
DAY TIME EXAM
9:00 - 12:00
Tuesday, January 7 (Room allocations will be ELA 40S
provided in class)
Wednesday, January 8
Thursday, January 9 Exam written during ELA 40S
ELA 40S classes
Friday, January 10
Wednesday, January 8 10:10—-11:13 (Jan 8)
Monday, January 13 9:00 - 12:30 (Jan 13) LEC 40S

Tuesday, January 14

9:00 - 1:00 (Jan 14)

Wednesday, January 22 9:00 - 11:30 ESSENTIAL MATH 40S
Thursday, January 23 9:00 — 12:30 PRE-CALCULUS MATH 40S
Friday, January 31 9:00-11:30 BIOLOGY 40S

STUDENTS ARE TO REPORT ANY EXAM CONFLICTS TO THE OFFICE IMMEDIATELY!

NOTE:

1. Length of all exams — Teachers will communicate the length of the exams well in advance.

2.

3.

If school is cancelled during the examination period, the exams that were to be written on the cancelled day(s) will
be written the first day school re-opens. As a result, the examination period will be extended.

If a student is absent from an exam, it is the student's responsibility to have the parent/guardian inform the school of the reason

for the absence immediately; failure to do so will result in a zero being assigned for that exam.




College Stonewall Collegiate

GRADE 11 EXAM SCHEDULE JANUARY 2025
DAY TIME EXAM
Wednesday, January 29 9:00-11:30 BIOLOGY 30S
Thursday, January 30 9:00-11:30 PRE-CALCULUS MATH 30S
Friday, January 31 9:00-11:30 CHEMISTRY 30S

STUDENTS ARE TO REPORT ANY EXAM CONFLICTS TO THE OFFICE IMMEDIATELY!

NOTE:

1. Length of all exams — Teachers will communicate the length of the exams well in advance.

2. If school is cancelled during the examination period, the exams that were to be written on the cancelled day(s) will
be written the first day school re-opens. As a result, the examination period will be extended.

3. If astudent is absent from an exam, it is the student's responsibility to have the parent/guardian inform the school of the reason
for the absence immediately; failure to do so will result in a zero being assigned for that exam.




